Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1035 11/12/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Airgas North Central 00374
Check Group:
CD/AR 300 10 9081673210 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $263.51
10/29/2018
cylinder rental for OHS ind arts 10 9956952728 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $30.16
11/8/2018
cylinder rental for OHS ind arts 10 9957028681 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $186.33
11/8/2018
Check #: 40077
PO/InvoiceTotal: $480.00
Vendor Total: $480.00
All Flags Inc 00224
Check Group:
new outdoor flag 10 669264 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $34.62
11/9/2018
new outdoor flag 10 669266 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $17.92
11/9/2018
Check #: 40078
PO/InvoiceTotal: $52.54
Vendor Total: $52.54
Alpha Controls and Services
Check Group:
Repair to BAS system at BHC 10 W30755 20.5.2540.311.00.01 $450.00
11/9/2018
Check #: 40079
PO/InvoiceTotal: $450.00
Vendor Total: $450.00
Anderson Feed Compnay 00256
Check Group:
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solar salt 10 22700 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $342.51
11/9/2018
Check #: 40080
PO/InvoiceTotal: $342.51
Vendor Total: $342.51
Applied Communications Group 00427
Check Group:
install new card readers 10 30034 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $18,438.99
11/12/2018
Check #: 40081
PO/InvoiceTotal: $18,438.99
Vendor Total: $18,438.99
Aramark Rockford 00009
Check Group:
maintenance uniforms 10 1591588901 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $26.70
11/9/2018
transportation uniforms 10 1591588901 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
11/9/2018
maintenance uniforms 10 1591597314 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $26.70
11/9/2018
transportation uniforms 10 1591597314 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
11/9/2018
maintenance uniforms 10 1591605579 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $26.70
11/9/2018
transportation uniforms 10 1591605579 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
11/9/2018
maintenance uniforms 10 1591613842 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $26.70
11/9/2018
transportation uniforms 10 1591613842 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
11/9/2018
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maintenance uniforms 0 1591622104 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $26.70
11/9/2018
transportation uniforms 0 1591622104 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
11/9/2018
Check #: 40082
PO/InvoiceTotal: $202.50
Vendor Total: $202.50
Athletico Management LLC 00287
Check Group:
Atheltic trainer services 0 816290 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $412.50
10/12/2018
Check #: 40083
PO/InvoiceTotal: $412.50
Vendor Total: $412.50
Beacon Athletics 00277
Check Group:
ground socket with plug 0 0494889-IN 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $261.00
10/12/2018
Check #: 40084
PO/InvoiceTotal: $261.00
Vendor Total: $261.00
Big John Portable Toilet_Big John P00014 00014
Check Group:
rentals for cross country 0 63594 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $150.00
11/8/2018
rentals for cross country 0 63595 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $150.00
11/8/2018
rentals for football field 0 64074 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $443.55
11/8/2018
Check #: 40085
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PO/InvoiceTotal: $743.55
Vendor Total: $743.55
Bonnell Industries Inc 00019
Check Group:
western blade guides 0 0182561-IN 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $53.00
11/9/2018
Check #: 40086
PO/InvoiceTotal: $53.00
Vendor Total: $53.00
Brecht's Database Solutions 00433
Check Group:
5% service fee 0 4534 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $105.59
11/7/2018
Check #: 40087
PO/InvoiceTotal: $105.59
Vendor Total: $105.59
Casey's General Store
Check Group:
meals for staff 0 11032018 20.5.2540.690.00.01 $57.73
11/9/2018
Check #: 40088
PO/InvoiceTotal: $57.73
Vendor Total: $57.73
Center for Sight and Hearing 00267
Check Group:
sign language services for OES 0 C554 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $146.25
11/6/2018
Check #: 40089
PO/InvoiceTotal: $146.25
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Vendor Total: $146.25
Christopher Shaffer
Check Group:
john deere loader bucket repair 10 502 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $50.00
11/9/2018

Check #: 40090

PO/InvoiceTotal: $50.00
Vendor Total: $50.00
Cintas 00265
Check Group:

355616046 10 355-08189-1118  10.5.2560.310.00.01 $90.85
11/6/2018

355619181 10 355-08189-1118  10.5.2560.310.00.01 $90.85
11/6/2018

355622296 10 355-08189-1118  10.5.2560.310.00.01 $90.85
11/6/2018

355625416 10 355-08189-1118  10.5.2560.310.00.01 $90.85
11/6/2018

355616047 10 355-08189-1118  10.5.2560.310.00.01 $31.25
11/6/2018

355619182 10 355-08189-1118  10.5.2560.310.00.01 $31.25
11/6/2018

355622297 10 355-08189-1118  10.5.2560.310.00.01 $31.25
11/6/2018

355625417 10 355-08189-1118  10.5.2560.310.00.01 $31.25
11/6/2018

355616055 10 355-08191-1118  10.5.2560.310.00.01 $25.07
11/6/2018

355619192 10 355-08191-1118  10.5.2560.310.00.01 $25.07
11/6/2018
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355622304 355-08191-1118  10.5.2560.310.00.01 $25.07
11/6/2018
355625425 355-08191-1118  10.5.2560.310.00.01 $25.07
11/6/2018
Check #: 40091
PO/InvoiceTotal: $588.68
Vendor Total: $588.68
City Of Oregon 00025
Check Group:
jefferson 10242018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $224.49
10/24/2018
jefferson 10242018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $383.81
10/24/2018
Etnyre 10242018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $133.45
10/24/2018
Etnyre 10242018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $144.83
10/24/2018
OES addition 10242018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $270.01
10/24/2018
OHS old bldg 10242018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $1,689.14
10/24/2018
OHS new bldg 10242018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $156.21
10/24/2018
OHS sprinkler system 10242018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $42.41
10/24/2018
OHS boosters 10242018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $42.41
10/24/2018
Blackhawk Center 10242018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $861.77
10/24/2018
Blackhawk Center 10242018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $596.92
10/24/2018
Printed: 11/13/2018 8:15:48 AM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2018.3.12 Page: 6



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1035 11/12/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
jefferson 0 10242018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $281.39
10/24/2018
Check #: 40092
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,826.84
Vendor Total: $4,826.84
Coca-Cola Refreshments 00026
Check Group:
OHS vendiing supplies 0 10500201399 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $573.92
11/6/2018
OHS vending supplies 0 10500201428 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,392.72
11/6/2018
OHS vending supplies 0 10500201466 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $920.69
11/6/2018
Check #: 40093
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,887.33
Vendor Total: $2,887.33
Comcast 00029
Check Group:
internet service 0 87711031201098 20.5.2540.512.00.01 $492.84
991118
10/29/2018
Check #: 40094
PO/InvoiceTotal: $492.84
Vendor Total: $492.84
Commonwealth Edison Co 00031
Check Group:
monthly service for OHS 0 0954165005-1118 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $6,574.74
11/7/2018
DLR monthly services 0 1444796008-1118 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $893.78
11/6/2018
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monthly service for OES 0 2707380016-1109 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $30.09
2018
11/9/2018
OES monthly service 0 2707380016-1118 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $30.09
10/11/2018
Check #: 40095
PO/InvoiceTotal: $7,528.70
Vendor Total: $7,528.70
Conserv FS 00032
Check Group:
FUEL & OIL 0 1190206-1118 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $9,217.50
11/8/2018
Check #: 40096
PO/InvoiceTotal: $9,217.50
Vendor Total: $9,217.50
Constellation New Energy 00323
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 0 2444588 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $195.37
10/29/2018
Check #: 40097
PO/InvoiceTotal: $195.37
Vendor Total: $195.37
Crandall, Kip A
Check Group:
quarterly expense reimbursement 0 11012018KC 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $150.00
11/1/2018
Check #: 40098
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
Culligan of Dixon
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Check Group:
water for DLR bus garage 10 112300-1118 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $47.50
11/12/2018
water for Oregon Bus garage 10 130039-1118 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $46.50
11/12/2018
Check #: 40099
PO/InvoiceTotal: $94.00
Vendor Total: $94.00
Deininger, Heidi
Check Group:
quarterly expense reimbursement 10 11012018HD 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $150.00
11/1/2018
Check #: 40100
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
DICK BLICK 00462
Check Group:
Bunton supplies 10 297850 10.5.1113.410.14.05 $25.94
10/11/2018
Check #: 40101
PO/InvoiceTotal: $25.94
Vendor Total: $25.94
Discount School Supply 00382
Check Group:
Coloration washable temprea paint set of 11 colors 1 1800018 V35166 10.5.1125.410.00.14 $105.51
10/29/2018
coloration brawny tough machine washable sleeveless 1 1800018 V35166 10.5.1125.410.00.14 $34.37
smock
10/29/2018
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coloration mobile classroom drying racks 1800018 V35166 10.5.1125.410.00.14 $91.94
10/29/2018
1" colored masking tape set of 10 1800018 V35166 10.5.1125.410.00.14 $38.72
10/29/2018
coloration washable school glue 1 gallon 1800018 V35166 10.5.1125.410.00.14 $24.93
10/29/2018
favorite colors classroom contstruction paper 1800018 V35166 10.5.1125.410.00.14 $39.90
10/29/2018
sunprint kit 4x6 1800018 V35166 10.5.1125.410.00.14 $26.56
10/29/2018
coloration brawny tough large plastic art tray 1800018 V35166 10.5.1125.410.00.14 $19.96
10/29/2018
coloration wahable chubby marker set 1800018 V35166 10.5.1125.410.00.14 $43.78
10/29/2018
coloration best value dough 2 OZ mega pack 1800018 V35166 10.5.1125.410.00.14 $34.38
10/29/2018
traditional doll bed 1800018 V35166 10.5.1125.410.00.14 $59.06
10/29/2018
sand timers set of 5 1800018 V35166 10.5.1125.410.00.14 $58.84
10/29/2018
excellent animals in their habitat 1800018 V35166 10.5.1125.410.00.14 $25.38
10/29/2018
small light table 1800018 V35166 10.5.1125.410.00.14 $295.19
10/29/2018
excellerations floor unit blocks 1800018 V35166 10.5.1125.410.00.14 $194.18
10/29/2018
excelleration wooden sky skraper 1800018 V35166 10.5.1125.410.00.14 $31.13
10/29/2018
excellerations giant building bricks 1800018 V35166 10.5.1125.410.00.14 $30.36
10/29/2018
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foam brick blocks set of 68 1800018 V35166 10.5.1125.410.00.14 $42.57
10/29/2018
alphabet value plus rug 8x12 1800018 V35166 10.5.1125.410.00.14 $258.36
10/29/2018
4x5 neighborhood block rug 1800018 V35166 10.5.1125.410.00.14 $126.87
10/29/2018
environments six two pint clear pitchers 1800018 V35166 10.5.1125.410.00.14 $74.61
10/29/2018
14" brawny tough activity hoops 1800018 V35166 10.5.1125.410.00.14 $33.47
10/29/2018
ankle skippers set of 6 1800018 V35166 10.5.1125.410.00.14 $14.82
10/29/2018
colored cones set of 10 1800018 V35166 10.5.1125.410.00.14 $15.96
10/29/2018
12" bright pillows set of 6 1800018 V35166 10.5.1125.410.00.14 $42.07
10/29/2018
four shelf book display 1800018 V35166 10.5.1125.410.00.14 $327.93
10/29/2018
Check #: 40102
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,090.85
Vendor Total: $2,090.85
Firms System 00047
Check Group:
background check for emp and volunteers 0 09/2018 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $1,145.00
10/12/2018
fingerprints for new hires/volunteers 0 102018-1118 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $687.00
11/12/2018
Check #: 40103
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,832.00
Vendor Total: $1,832.00
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Fischers Inc 00346
Check Group:
custom decal 0 07132721-001 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $12.00
10/25/2018
hanging folder 0 0714034-001 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $8.79
10/25/2018
Check #: 40104
PO/InvoiceTotal: $20.79
Vendor Total: $20.79
Food Equipment Liquidators 00339
Check Group:
repair to Hobart dishwasher 0 00026313 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $168.75
11/9/2018
Check #: 40105
PO/InvoiceTotal: $168.75
Vendor Total: $168.75
FP Mailing Solutions 00049
Check Group:
postage meter lease 0 R1103839937 10.5.1113.310.00.05 $84.00
11/1/2018
Check #: 40106
PO/InvoiceTotal: $84.00
Vendor Total: $84.00
Freeport Recycling Center 00365
Check Group:
annual document shredding 0 89586 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $336.00
10/11/2018
Check #: 40107
PO/InvoiceTotal: $336.00
Vendor Total: $336.00
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Frontier of the North 00051
Check Group:
district bus radio service 0 6103z209-s-1829 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $40.37
3
10/29/2018
Check #: 40108
PO/InvoiceTotal: $40.37
Vendor Total: $40.37
Frontier_Frontier00052 00052
Check Group:
OHS bus radio service 0 73161030911065- 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $134.68
1118
11/6/2018
bus radio for oregon elementary 0 73241950731705- 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $46.26
1118
10/22/2018
bus radio service for DLR 0 73445130420945 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $264.20
1118
10/26/2018
Check #: 40109
PO/InvoiceTotal: $445.14
Vendor Total: $445.14
Game-Day Apparel
Check Group:
maintenance workshirts 0 536701 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $59.50
11/12/2018
Check #: 40110
PO/InvoiceTotal: $59.50
Vendor Total: $59.50
Gordon Food Service 00058
Check Group:
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189068223 275630001-1118 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,163.27
11/6/2018
189135067 275630001-1118 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,084.86
11/6/2018
189195645 275630001-1118 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $33.16
11/6/2018
12067755 275630001-1118 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($255.42)
11/6/2018
189239649 275630001-1118 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,421.75
11/6/2018
189302514 275630001-1118 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $466.50
11/6/2018
189405257 275630001-1118 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,642.71
11/6/2018
189465612 275630001-1118 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,475.05
11/6/2018
189573404 275630001-1118 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,565.98
11/6/2018
189635151 275630001-1118 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,531.44
11/6/2018
189739408 275630001-1118 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $989.41
11/6/2018
12191438 275630001-1118 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($5.95)
11/6/2018
189239647 275630003-1118 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $974.28
11/6/2018
189405270 275630003-1118 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,400.29
11/6/2018
189573393 275630003-1118 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,074.48
11/6/2018
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189739410 275630003-1118 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $678.99
11/6/2018
12121341 275630004-1118 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($16.91)
11/6/2018
189635158 275630004-1118 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $865.85
11/6/2018
189739413 275630004-1118 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,196.80
11/6/2018
189068222 275630004-1118 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,203.81
11/6/2018
189239652 275630004-1118 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,740.16
11/6/2018
12078395 275630004-1118 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($108.06)
11/6/2018
189302510 275630004-1118 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,101.26
11/6/2018
189405269 275630004-1118 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,367.46
11/6/2018
189465611 275630004-1118 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,412.70
11/6/2018
189573401 275630004-1118 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,177.50
11/6/2018
Check #: 40111
PO/InvoiceTotal: $25,181.37
Vendor Total: $25,181.37
Health Care Service Corp. 00226
Check Group:
COBRA service for IMRF 0 11082018HCSC  10.5.2310.310.00.01 $10.00
11/8/2018
Check #: 40112
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PO/InvoiceTotal: $10.00
Vendor Total: $10.00
Hodges, Loizzi, Eisenhammer 00066
Check Group:
LEGAL SERVICES 10 43055 81.5.2369.318.00.06 $292.56
10/12/2018
LEGAL SERVICES 10 43351 81.5.2369.318.00.06 $318.00
11/6/2018

Check #: 40113

PO/InvoiceTotal: $610.56
Vendor Total: $610.56
Holiday Wholesale 00437
Check Group:

8778021 10 371218-1118 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $220.74
11/6/2018

8780544 10 371218-1118 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $44.89
11/6/2018

8784977 10 371218-1118 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $80.94
11/6/2018

8792537 10 371218-1118 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $335.84
11/6/2018

8800045 10 371218-1118 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $326.44
11/6/2018

8806475 10 371218-1118 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $128.80
11/6/2018

Check #: 40114
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,137.65
Vendor Total: $1,137.65
Huels, Ryan J

Check Group:
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quarterly expense reimbursement 0 11012018RH 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $150.00
11/1/2018
Check #: 40115
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
IASA-NW
Check Group:
IASA Annual Survey 0 2018-2019DUES  10.5.2310.310.00.01 $55.00
11/12/2018
Check #: 40116
PO/InvoiceTotal: $55.00
Vendor Total: $55.00
IASB 00071
Check Group:
press plus annual renewal 0 254082 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $1,895.00
10/26/2018
Check #: 40117
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,895.00
Vendor Total: $1,895.00
Imprest Fund 220 00078
Check Group:
OHS science lab supplies 0 11122018IMP 10.5.1113.410.18.05 $142.79
11/12/2018
Lawton IAVAT membership 0 11122018IMP 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $235.00
11/12/2018
NTA training 10-10-18 0 11122018IMP 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $171.00
11/12/2018
postage to return lab kit 0 11122018IMP 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $13.26
11/12/2018
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1035 11/12/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
paper for crisis plans 11122018IMP 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $39.98
11/12/2018
maintenance staff breakfast 11122018IMP 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $48.81
11/12/2018
maintenance office filing system 11122018IMP 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $30.00
11/12/2018
workshoe reimbursements 11122018IMP 20.5.2540.410.03.01 $162.86
11/12/2018
transportation workshirts 11122018IMP 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $94.00
11/12/2018
CDL license renewal 11122018IMP 40.5.2550.391.00.01 $61.41
11/12/2018
lunch and supplies 11122018IMP 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $38.02
11/12/2018
Check #: 40118
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,037.13
Vendor Total: $1,037.13
Information Controls 00372
Check Group:
microfilm student records 38504 10.5.1113.310.00.05 $275.00
11/1/2018
Check #: 40119
PO/InvoiceTotal: $275.00
Vendor Total: $275.00
IXL Learning
Check Group:
online resource for Jodi Thomas S337113 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $439.00
10/12/2018
Check #: 40120
PO/InvoiceTotal: $439.00
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Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $439.00
Just Elevator Inspection Service Inc
Check Group:
lift inspections DLR 0 3329 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $260.00
11/9/2018
lift inspection OHS 0 3329 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $130.00
11/9/2018
Check #: 40121
PO/InvoiceTotal: $390.00
Vendor Total: $390.00
JW Pepper of Chicago 00410
Check Group:
ploar express music 0 11E13609 10.5.1113.410.15.05 $89.00
10/30/2018
swing march from Nutcracker 0 11E13609 10.5.1113.410.15.05 $48.00
10/30/2018
Saint Nick come marching in 0 11E13609 10.5.1113.410.15.05 $75.00
10/30/2018
shipping 0 11E13609 10.5.1113.410.15.05 $14.99
10/30/2018
Check #: 40122
PO/InvoiceTotal: $226.99
Vendor Total: $226.99
KSB Hospital 00092
Check Group:
new coach physical 0 639342 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $58.00
11/6/2018
Check #: 40123
PO/InvoiceTotal: $58.00
Vendor Total: $58.00
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Lakeside International Trucks 00094
Check Group:
telescope antenna 0 7133873p 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $43.52
11/9/2018
filter assembly 0 7134024p 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $55.34
11/9/2018
LF pac 0 7134084p 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $60.31
11/9/2018
7 inch light 0 7135729p 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $209.16
11/9/2018
Check #: 40124
PO/InvoiceTotal: $368.33
Vendor Total: $368.33
Larsen, Adam P
Check Group:
quarterly expense reimbursement 0 11012018AL 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $165.00
11/1/2018
Check #: 40125
PO/InvoiceTotal: $165.00
Vendor Total: $165.00
Larson Equipment and Furniture 00098
Check Group:
masterlock replacement 0 6405 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $457.50
11/9/2018
bleacher maintenance 0 6486 20.5.2540.311.00.01 $750.00
11/9/2018
Check #: 40126
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,207.50
Vendor Total: $1,207.50
Lawton, Michael F
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
quarterly expense reimbursement 0 11012018ML 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $150.00
11/1/2018
Check #: 40127
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
Lee/Ogle Whitside Regional Office 00357
Check Group:
bus driver refresher course 0 10262018ROE 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $20.00
10/29/2018
Check #: 40128
PO/InvoiceTotal: $20.00
Vendor Total: $20.00
Letterman Activity Account 00101
Check Group:
reimburse football uniform purchase 0 11082018LET 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $7,000.00
11/8/2018
ENTRY FEES 0 11092018LET 10.5.1500.640.00.01 $3,260.00
11/12/2018
OFFICIALS 0 11092018LET 10.5.1500.310.01.01 $7,832.00
11/12/2018
Check #: 40129
PO/InvoiceTotal: $18,092.00
Vendor Total: $18,092.00
Mahoney, Thomas D
Check Group:
monthly expense reimbursement 0 11012018TM 10.5.2320.332.00.01 $333.33
11/1/2018
Check #: 40130
PO/InvoiceTotal: $333.33
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Vendor Total: $333.33
Mastercard Corporate 00107
Check Group:
Enneagram institute 10 0365-1118 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $216.00
11/7/2018
software renewal 10 0365-1118 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $213.62
11/7/2018
supplies 10 3438-1118 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $216.00
11/7/2018
Lawton IPA membership 10 3495-1118 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $367.88
11/7/2018
transportation supplies 10 3495-1118 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $80.52
11/7/2018
SUPPLIES 10 5978-1118 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $80.00
11/7/2018
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 5978-1118 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $129.75
11/7/2018
food for secretary meeting 10 5978-1118 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $30.24
11/7/2018
forms for taxes 10 5978-1118 10.5.2520.310.00.01 $400.14
11/7/2018
| pass 10 5978-1118 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $40.00
11/7/2018
Ebens monthly kidle subscription 10 6153-1118 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $4.99
11/7/2018
elementary supplies 10 6153-1118 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $683.39
11/7/2018

Check #: 40131

PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,462.53

Vendor Total: $2,462.53
McGraw Hill School Education 00393
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Check Group:
TEXTBOOKS 10 104168329002 10.5.1112.420.00.04 ($35.19)
11/6/2018
Check #: 40132
PO/InvoiceTotal: ($35.19)
Check Group:
Corrective Reading Decoding Level B1, Workbook 2 190157 105832068001 10.5.1110.420.00.03 $36.93
11/6/2018
Corrective Reading Decoding Level B2, Workbook 2 190157 105832068001 10.5.1110.420.00.03 $24.72
11/6/2018
Check #: 40132
PO/InvoiceTotal: $61.65
Vendor Total: $26.46
Mechanical Inc 00109
Check Group:
RTU maintenance at OHS 10 FRE107592 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $565.00
11/9/2018
Check #: 40133
PO/InvoiceTotal: $565.00
Vendor Total: $565.00
Menards - Sterling 00112
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 13454 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $33.46
11/9/2018
Check #: 40134
PO/InvoiceTotal: $33.46
Vendor Total: $33.46
Mid-West Truckers Assoc. 00115
Check Group:
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
random drug screen for drivers 0 678269-1118 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $1,012.00
10/31/2018
Check #: 40135
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,012.00
Vendor Total: $1,012.00
Midwest Transit Equip Co 00117
Check Group:
side lock kit 0 X101042263:01 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $32.33
11/9/2018
emergency handle kit 0 X101042470:01 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $36.15
11/9/2018
Check #: 40136
PO/InvoiceTotal: $68.48
Vendor Total: $68.48
MO-ST Plumbing and Mechanical
Check Group:
boiler repair at DLR 0 18836 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $926.60
11/9/2018
boiler repair at DLR 0 19795 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $1,272.00
11/9/2018
Check #: 40137
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,198.60
Vendor Total: $2,198.60
Moring Disposal 00118
Check Group:
OHS bldgs 0 10359364 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $866.50
10/25/2018
oregon elem bldgs 0 10359364 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $772.77
10/25/2018
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DLR garbage services 0 10360611 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $45.00
10/26/2018
Check #: 40138
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,684.27
Vendor Total: $1,684.27
Muller-Pinehurst Dairy 00120
Check Group:
milk purchase for week end 10/6/18 0 p132j1-100618 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $471.81
10/12/2018
milk purhcase week ending 10/13/18 0 p132j1-101318 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $991.28
10/22/2018
milk purchase for week ending 10/20/18 0 p132j1-102018 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,208.03
10/29/2018
milk purchase week end 10/27/18 0 p132j1-102718 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,094.42
11/6/2018
Check #: 40139
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,765.54
Vendor Total: $3,765.54
NAEIR 00121
Check Group:
handling charges for 2018 0 H866367 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $49.67
11/6/2018
handling charges for 2018 0 H866367 10.5.1112.310.00.04 $49.66
11/6/2018
handling charges for 2018 0 H866367 10.5.1113.310.00.05 $49.67
11/6/2018
Check #: 40140
PO/InvoiceTotal: $149.00
Vendor Total: $149.00
NAPA Auto Parts 00122
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Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 12421-1118 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $21.89
11/9/2018
SUPPLIES 10 12421-1118 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $69.58
11/9/2018
Check #: 40141
PO/InvoiceTotal: $91.47
Vendor Total: $91.47
Neher Electric Supply 00126
Check Group:
light bulbs 10 358489-00 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $316.00
11/9/2018
light bulbs 10 358803-00 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $140.00
11/9/2018
Check #: 40142
PO/InvoiceTotal: $456.00
Vendor Total: $456.00
NICOR Gas 00129
Check Group:
monthly service for DLR 10 25929220009-111 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $302.04
8
10/29/2018
monthly service for DLR 10 54929220009-111 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $0.62
8
10/12/2018
monthly service for DLR 10 54929220009-111 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $92.31
918
11/7/2018
monthly service for BHC 10 68871363146-111 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $247.83
8
11/7/2018
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monthly service for OHS 0 V263698 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $223.37
11/9/2018
Check #: 40143
PO/InvoiceTotal: $866.17
Vendor Total: $866.17
Nordic Energy Services 00429
Check Group:
monthly service for DLR 0 0003011758 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $1,650.16
11/6/2018
ELECTRICITY 0 0003022177 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $13,099.76
11/7/2018
Check #: 40144
PO/InvoiceTotal: $14,749.92
Vendor Total: $14,749.92
Northern IL Disposal Services 00276
Check Group:
monthly service for DLR 0 18732910 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $290.00
11/6/2018
Check #: 40145
PO/InvoiceTotal: $290.00
Vendor Total: $290.00
Northern IL Waterworks 00131
Check Group:
monthly water service for district 0 34181-1118 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $25.00
11/6/2018
Check #: 40146
PO/InvoiceTotal: $25.00
Vendor Total: $25.00
Ogle County Educational Cooperative 00371

Check Group:
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Summer School 2018 0 102220180CEC  10.5.4120.310.02.01 $6,883.55
10/24/2018
SPECIAL ED TUITION 0 103102180CEC  10.5.4120.310.00.01 $51,024.60
11/6/2018
SPECIAL ED FACILITY 0 103102180CEC 10.5.4120.310.01.01 $515.40
11/6/2018
Check #: 40147
PO/InvoiceTotal: $58,423.55
Vendor Total: $58,423.55
Ogle County Health Department 00137
Check Group:
DLR food service license 0 6633 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $300.00
10/24/2018
OHS food service license 0 6766 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $300.00
10/24/2018
OES food service license 0 6767 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $300.00
10/24/2018
Check #: 40148
PO/InvoiceTotal: $900.00
Vendor Total: $900.00
Oregon Elementary 00148
Check Group:
STUDENT FEE REIMBURSE 0 101520180ES 10.5.1110.310.01.03 $6.00
10/15/2018
Check #: 40149
PO/InvoiceTotal: $6.00
Vendor Total: $6.00
Oregon High School
Check Group:
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STUDENT FEE REIMBURSE 10 102920180HS 10.5.1113.310.01.05 $20.00
10/29/2018
Check #: 40150
PO/InvoiceTotal: $20.00
Vendor Total: $20.00
Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 00152
Check Group:
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 10 8157325300-1118 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $110.78
11/9/2018
Check #: 40151
PO/InvoiceTotal: $110.78
Vendor Total: $110.78
Pest Control Consultants 00356
Check Group:
monthly pest control 10 94461 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $200.00
11/9/2018
Check #: 40152
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
Physicians Immediate Care 00233
Check Group:
bus driver medical exam 10 1460072-1118 40.5.2550.392.00.01 $209.00
11/6/2018
Check #: 40153
PO/InvoiceTotal: $209.00
Vendor Total: $209.00
Precision Roller 00387
Check Group:
Richoh 410802 Staple Cartridge 20 190159 2478924 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $359.60
10/24/2018
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Cannon 0146C0001 Staple Cartridge 10 190159 2478924 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $493.20
10/24/2018

Check #: 40154

PO/InvoiceTotal: $852.80
Vendor Total: $852.80
Preventative Maintenance Systems 00261
Check Group:
inspect bus 1 10 503013 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
11/9/2018
inspect bus 2 10 503032 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
11/9/2018
Check #: 40155
PO/InvoiceTotal: $92.00
Vendor Total: $92.00
Pro Com Systems 00165
Check Group:
magnetic door holders for OHS 10 1337202 82.5.2367.310.00.06 $3,250.00
11/9/2018
Check #: 40156
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,250.00
Vendor Total: $3,250.00
Purchase Power 00168
Check Group:
postage for district meter 10 80009000110807 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $31.76
221118
10/15/2018
Check #: 40157
PO/InvoiceTotal: $31.76
Vendor Total: $31.76
Quill Corporation 00170
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Check Group:
copier paper 10 1842967 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $55.99
10/15/2018

Check #: 40158

PO/InvoiceTotal: $55.99
Vendor Total: $55.99
Reliable 00174
Check Group:
DLR monthly water service 10 INV174850 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $237.52
10/15/2018
Check #: 40159
PO/InvoiceTotal: $237.52
Vendor Total: $237.52
Rock Valley Culligan 00241
Check Group:
chemical testing for geothermal 10 0519682 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $300.00
11/9/2018
OES geothermal chemical test 10 0519683 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $125.00
11/9/2018
OES geothermal chemical test 10 0519892 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $115.00
11/9/2018
monthly water for OES geothermal 10 0521067 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $226.00
11/9/2018
OHS monthly water service geothermal 10 0521068 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $226.00
11/9/2018
Check #: 40160
PO/InvoiceTotal: $992.00
Vendor Total: $992.00
ROE 8 - Caroll, Jo Davies, Stephenson 00367

Check Group:
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Steve herkert presentation 10 10222018ROE 10.5.1112.310.00.04 $300.00
10/29/2018
Check #: 40161
PO/InvoiceTotal: $300.00
Vendor Total: $300.00
Sauk Valley Massage LLC
Check Group:
therapy for staff 10 100-122018 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $1,500.00
11/6/2018
Check #: 40162
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,500.00
Vendor Total: $1,500.00
School Health Corporation 00426
Check Group:
G3 Yellow lithium batteries 5 190155 3506813-00 81.5.2367.410.00.06 $1,794.90
10/11/2018
G3 plus pediatric pads 5 190155 3506813-00 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $483.50
10/11/2018
G3 plus adult pads 10 190155 3506813-00 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $435.30
10/11/2018
Reusable arm splint child 3 x 9 5 190155 3506813-00 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $10.25
10/11/2018
Goodsense orange chewable gluclose tabs 2 190155 3506813-00 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $204.35
10/11/2018
Check #: 40163
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,928.30
Vendor Total: $2,928.30

School Specialty Inc 00396
Check Group:
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Pass/Transfer Pads 10 190154 208121836358 10.5.1113.410.10.05 $80.90
10/22/2018

Check #: 40164

PO/InvoiceTotal: $80.90
Vendor Total: $80.90
Security Lock Shop 00189
Check Group:
stadium padlocks 10 555610 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $15.00
11/8/2018
Check #: 40165
PO/InvoiceTotal: $15.00
Vendor Total: $15.00
Steve Benesch and Sons Quarry 00197
Check Group:
erision repair at football stadium 10 12840 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $580.00
11/9/2018
Check #: 40166
PO/InvoiceTotal: $580.00
Vendor Total: $580.00
Streamwood Behavioral Health 00199
Check Group:
tutoring for homebound student 10 9231 10.5.4120.310.00.01 $140.00
10/22/2018
Check #: 40167
PO/InvoiceTotal: $140.00
Vendor Total: $140.00
SupplyWorks 00319
Check Group:
microfibre tube mop 10 457337582 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $39.75
11/9/2018
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hogs hair pad 0 457530764 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $21.55
11/9/2018
single roll tissue 0 457530764 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $1,884.00
11/9/2018
microfibre mop 0 457530772 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $28.89
11/9/2018
5 gallon pail pump 0 458090743 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $7.36
11/9/2018
12 volt batteries 0 461814519 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $123.70
11/9/2018
wet floor sign 0 463074955 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $31.89
11/9/2018
papertowels 0 463074955 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $1,887.60
11/9/2018
laundry detergent 0 463074955 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $101.55
11/9/2018
virex 0 463074955 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $223.68
11/9/2018
toilet bowl cleaner 0 463074955 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $49.92
11/9/2018
hygen charging bucket 0 463074963 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $33.92
11/9/2018
Check #: 40168
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,433.81
Vendor Total: $4,433.81
Sysco Baraboo LLC
Check Group:
supplies for OES cafeteria 0 118842960 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $43.08
11/6/2018
food supplies for OHS cafeteria 0 118869779 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $216.05
11/6/2018
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1035 11/12/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 40169
POl/InvoiceTotal: $259.13
Vendor Total: $259.13
Tech. Mngmnt. Revolving Fund 00203
Check Group:
monthly low profile internet service 0 T1903861 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $50.40
10/11/2018
low profile internet service 0 T1906987 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $50.40
10/26/2018
Check #: 40170
PO/InvoiceTotal: $100.80
Vendor Total: $100.80
Tee Jay Service Company
Check Group:
OHS men's restroom door repair 0 157408 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $1,204.20
11/9/2018
Check #: 40171
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,204.20
Vendor Total: $1,204.20
Verizon Wireless 00215
Check Group:
monthly cell phone service 0 9816510417 20.5.2540.512.00.01 $937.61
10/22/2018
Check #: 40172
PO/InvoiceTotal: $937.61
Vendor Total: $937.61
Village of Mt Morris 00216
Check Group:
DLR monthly water service 0 11062018VM 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $657.35
11/6/2018
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1035 11/12/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 40173
PO/InvoiceTotal: $657.35
Vendor Total: $657.35
Virgil, Kelli L
Check Group:
quarterly expense reimbursement 0 111012018KV 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $150.00
11/1/2018
Check #: 40174
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
Vista Learning 00343
Check Group:
Evaluwise teacher self ratings 0 VL118-1424 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $500.00
10/18/2018
Check #: 40175
PO/InvoiceTotal: $500.00
Vendor Total: $500.00
WIPFLI LLP 00220
Check Group:
final billing for annual audit 0 1329014 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $1,600.00
11/6/2018
Check #: 40176
POl/InvoiceTotal: $1,600.00
Vendor Total: $1,600.00
Grand Total: $214,045.02
End of Report
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Oregon CUSD #220

Reprint Check Listing

Fiscal Year: 2018-2019

Criteria:
Bank Account: General Bank Account 0003131

From Date: 10/24/2018 To Date: 10/24/2018

From Check: 40069 To Check: 40069

From Voucher: To Voucher:

Account: 3131
Check Number Date Payee Amount Voucher  Status Type Cleared? Clear Date Void Date
40069 10/24/2018 Prairie State Insurance Coop $4,489.00 1031 Printed Expense 10/31/2018
Total Amount: $4,489.00
End of Report
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing

Voucher Batch Number: 1036 11/13/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
OHS Hawk Athletic Fund 00150
Check Group:
OFFICIALS 0 11132018HAWK  10.5.1500.310.01.01 $5,050.00
11/13/2018
ENTRY FEES 0 11132018HAWK  10.5.1500.640.00.01 $1,196.19
11/13/2018
credit 0 11132018HAWK  10.5.1500.690.01.01 ($3.55)
11/13/2018
Check #: 115573
PO/InvoiceTotal: $6,242.64
Vendor Total: $6,242.64
Grand Total: $6,242.64
End of Report
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing

Voucher Batch Number: 1037 11/14/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Northern IL Health Plan 00359
Check Group:
MED DED REIMBURSE 0 11122018NIHP 10.5.2310.221.03.01 $11,625.03
11/14/2018
Check #: 40178
PO/InvoiceTotal: $11,625.03
Vendor Total: $11,625.03
Grand Total: $11,625.03
End of Report
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